
ENERGY SAVING IN A HOTEL 

Project report submitted by 

THEODOSIOU CHRISTAKIS 

In partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award of 

Diploma of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of 

the Higher Technical Institute. 

Project Supervisor: Mr.Ch.Chrysaphiades 

External Assesor: 

Type of project: Individual 

}, , 

i ' I , l 

,I.'--., i l,f, '. ~ 

JUNE 1 9 9 1 



Energy saving in a hotel 

~flRISTOS THEODOSIOU 

This project in its first chapter deals with a brief study 

of electricity auditing methods and a suitable method for 

electricity auditing is selected to be used for the energy 

survey in Golden Bay Hotel at Larnaca. 

After chapter 1 which refers to the present situation in 

general, the following three chapters (3-5) present the 

existing conditions for lighting, power, and air-conditioning 

and suggestions are made so as to achieve lower electricity 

consumption. 

Finally chapter six deals with the energy monitoring system 

by which the most important savings are made. 



CONTENTS -------

SUMMARY 

INTRODUCTION 

CHAPTER 1: ELECTRICITY AUDIT 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

1.1: General 1 

2 

2 

4 

4 

1.2: Methods of electricity audit 

1.2.1: Manual electricity audit 

1.2.2: Automatic electricity audit 

1.3: Method adopted 

2 : 

3: 

3.1: 

3.2: 

3.3: 

3.4: 

3.5: 

3.6: 

4: 

4.1: 

4.2: 

4.3: 

4.3.1: 

4.3.2: 

4.3.3: 

4.4: 

4.5: 

5 : 

5.1: 

5 . 2 : 

PRESENT SITUATION 

LIGHTING 

Ground floor 

Guest Rooms 

Corridors 

Mezzannine 

Basement 

Kitchen 

POWER 

5 

15 

17 

21 

22 

24 

25 

General 26 

How to access the loading conditions 28 

Recommendations for reducing the 33 

electricity consumption of the motors 

Energy efficient motors 

Oversized motors 

Good maintenance 

Chillers 

Refrigerator cold rooms 

AIR CONDITIONING 

33 

39 

39 

40 

46 

Control the switching from the EMS 48 

Replacement of large AHUs with more, 50 

smaller FCUs 



5.3: 

CHAPTER 6: 

6.1: 

6.2: 

6.3: 

6.4: 

6.4.1: 

6.4.2: 

6.4.3: 

6.4.4: 

6.5: 

6.6: 

6.7: 

CONCLUSIONS 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

Other suggestions 

ENERGY MONITORING SYSTEM 

General 

To program astro dial feature 

To program ON or OFF shedules 

Demand programming 

Meter factor 

Priority level 

Demand program 1 

Demand program 2 

Performance log review and 

initializing record parameters 

Sensor calibration 

Optimized start times 

51 

53 

55 

57 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

64 

66 

67 

68 

69 


