ENERGY SAVING IN A HOTEL

Project report submitted by

THEODOSIOU CHRISTAKIS

In partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute.

Project Supervisor: Mr.Ch.Chrysaphiades

External Assesor:

Type of project: Individual

JUNE 1 9 9 1



Energy saving in a hotel By CHRISTOS THEODOSIOU

This project in its first chapter deals with a brief study of electricity auditing methods and a suitable method for electricity auditing is selected to be used for the energy survey in Golden Bay Hotel at Larnaca.

After chapter 1 which refers to the present situation in \(^1\) general, the following three chapters (3-5) present the existing conditions for lighting, power, and air-conditioning and suggestions are made so as to achieve lower electricity consumption.

Finally chapter six deals with the energy monitoring system by which the most important savings are made.

CONTENTS

SUMMARY			
INTRODU	CTION		
CHAPTER	1:	ELECTRICITY AUDIT	
	1.1:	General	1
	1.2:	Methods of electricity audit	2
	1.2.1:	Manual electricity audit	2
	1.2.2:	Automatic electricity audit	4
	1.3:	Method adopted	4
CHAPTER	2:	PRESENT SITUATION	5
CHAPTER	3:	LIGHTING	
	3.1:	Ground floor	15
	3.2:	Guest Rooms	17
	3.3:	Corridors	21
	3.4:	Mezzannine	22
	3.5:	Basement	24
	3.6:	Kitchen	25
CHAPTER	4:	POWER	
	4.1:	General	26
	4.2:	How to access the loading conditions	28
	4.3:	Recommendations for reducing the	33
		electricity consumption of the motors	
	4.3.1:	Energy efficient motors	33
	4.3.2:	Oversized motors	39
	4.3.3:	Good maintenance	39
	4.4:	Chillers	40
	4.5:	Refrigerator cold rooms	46
CHAPTER	5:	AIR CONDITIONING	
	5.1:	Control the switching from the EMS	48
	5.2:	Replacement of large AHUs with more,	50
		smaller FCIIs	

	5.3:	Other suggestions	51
CHAPTER	6:	ENERGY MONITORING SYSTEM	
	6.1:	General	53
	6.2:	To program astro dial feature	55
	6.3:	To program ON or OFF shedules	57
	6.4:	Demand programming	59
	6.4.1:	Meter factor	60
	6.4.2:	Priority level	61
	6.4.3:	Demand program 1	62
	6.4.4:	Demand program 2	63
	6.5:	Performance log review and	64
		initializing record parameters	
	6.6:	Sensor calibration	64
	6.7:	Optimized start times	66
CONCLUS	IONS		67
REFERENCES			
APPENDICES			69